## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
John P. Hooper 05/08/2006			05/08/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Dalton Industries Limited			
Street Address:	355 Vimy Rd.			
City:	Truro			
State/Country:	NOVA SCOTIA			
Postal Code:	B2N 4K2			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 575		57952		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(902)895-5637Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:info@daltonindustries.com				
Correspondent Name: Dale Toole - Dalton Industries Ltd.   Address Line 1: 355 Vimv Rd.				
Address Line 4: Truro, NOVA SCOTIA B2N 4K2				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			253518	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Philip Carpenter	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif				

## Exhibit "A"

## ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, John Hooper, of 402 Washington Rd. Goshen, NH 03752 ("*Assignor*"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto , Dalton Industries Limited a company, having an office at 355 Vimy Road, Truro,

Nova Scotia B2N 4K2 ("*Assignee*") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent listed below (collectively "*Patent Rights*"):

US Patent No. 5795255 for an invention entitled an "Externally Adjustable Cam Arm"

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Hooper has the full right (including clear and transferable title) to convey the patents as herein expressed and that the rights, properties and privileges herein sold and conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance. Assignee acknowledges and agrees it is awa re of the technical features of the patents, and inventions described or claimed therein. The patents are provided on an "as-is" basis.

The Assignor is not liable for the technical utility of the patents, or any invention described or claimed therein. The Assignor disclaims all other representations and warranties, express or implied, with regard to the patents, and inventions described or claimed therein, including, but not limited to, warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, validity, enforceability, freedom from defects, non-dependency and non-infringement.

This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns. Neither party shall assign, transfer or otherwise alienate its rights and obligations hereunder in whole or in part, without the prior written consent of the other party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at on  $M_{ay}$  3th, 2006

John P. Hooper 402 Washington Rd. Goshen, NH 03752 ASSIGNOR

**RECORDED: 05/25/2006**